
Editions included : 1993 - 2019,  2022 - 2025  (31 tournaments)
Editions not included : None

Pos Player County Hi GP Qual Hi Seed
Times 

Qualified
Invited as 
Reserve

Declined 
Invites

Accepted 
Reserve APP P W L %won Score Ave W F SF QF

1 Kevin Tunstall Sussex 1 (x17) 1 (x16) 30 1 4 1 27 106 80 26 75.5% 1,891,490 8,922 8 16 21 23
2 Curt Driver Kent 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 14 2 1 1 15 58 43 15 74.1% 943,870 8,137 1 3 10 14
3 Keith Sheard Oxon 1 (x2) 1 (x2) 20 3 5 1 18 58 40 18 69.0% 1,109,890 9,568 2 6 9 15
4 Nigel Senior Sussex 1 (x2) 1 (x2) 17 1 0 1 18 66 40 26 60.6% 1,135,840 8,605 3 4 8 13
5 Mark Trafford Sussex 1 (x2) 1 (x2) 13 0 1 0 12 45 31 14 68.9% 859,240 9,547 3 4 5 9
6 Paul Sainsbury Kent 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 22 2 7 0 17 54 31 23 57.4% 915,140 8,474 2 3 8 11
7 Matt Jones Bucks 1 (x2) 1 (x2) 9 0 0 0 9 37 28 9 75.7% 633,670 8,563 3 4 6 7
8 Phil Collins Oxon 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 7 2 0 2 9 38 28 10 73.7% 788,410 10,374 3 5 6 7
9 Steven Sheard Oxon 2 2 12 1 5 1 8 31 20 11 64.5% 515,950 8,322 2 5 7

10 Mark Turner Berks 3 3 10 1 3 1 8 25 18 7 72.0% 337,010 6,740 2 3 4 7
11 Martin Cole Sussex 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 9 1 1 1 9 33 17 16 51.5% 485,100 7,350 2 4 4
12 Dave Ingram Sussex 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 12 0 1 0 11 34 17 17 50.0% 464,560 6,832 1 5
13 Mark Brewster Kent 3 2 13 0 0 0 13 33 14 19 42.4% 460,080 6,971 8
14 Gerry Fitzjohn Kent 5 5 7 3 0 3 10 30 13 17 43.3% 265,780 4,430 5
15 Dennis Atkins Oxon 3 3 9 1 1 1 9 20 11 9 55.0% 268,170 6,704 1 5
16 John Burrows Bucks 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 4 1 0 1 5 15 10 5 66.7% 228,630 7,621 1 1 2 4
17 Tony Walsh Berks 2 2 9 1 2 1 8 18 10 8 55.6% 261,220 7,256 1 2 5
18 Joe Oakley Sussex 4 3 3 3 0 3 6 20 10 10 50.0% 238,990 5,975 2 3
19 Leon Beer Oxon 5 5 6 1 0 1 7 22 10 12 45.5% 288,330 6,553 1 3
20 Matt Knight Sussex 10 7 4 3 0 3 7 21 9 12 42.9% 282,550 6,727 3
21 Phil Osborne Sussex 8 7 4 4 1 3 7 21 9 12 42.9% 249,890 5,950 1
22 Bernie McCluskey Berks 2 6 4 0 2 0 2 8 8 0 100.0% 148,710 9,294 2 2 2 2
23 Kevin Clark Kent 2 2 4 1 0 1 5 13 8 5 61.5% 250,520 9,635 3 5
24 Gareth Lloyd Sussex 4 4 7 3 5 0 5 14 8 6 57.1% 198,320 7,083 1 3
25 Mark James Sussex 2 2 14 3 11 0 6 16 8 8 50.0% 222,540 6,954 1 1 2
26 Pete Farrelly Northants 4 4 8 2 0 2 10 20 8 12 40.0% 196,550 4,914 2 4
27 Les Green Kent 1 (x1) 1 (x1) 7 1 1 0 7 13 7 6 53.8% 225,050 8,656 1 1 2 3
28 Tony Martin Oxon 7 6 3 5 4 2 4 13 7 6 53.8% 112,920 4,343 1 2
29 Jim Millward Sussex 2 2 12 2 7 0 7 16 7 9 43.8% 177,410 5,544 1 1 2
30 Geoff Jukes Surrey 9 9 3 8 5 3 6 16 7 9 43.8% 174,680 5,459 2 3
31 Richard Wooton Sussex 3 6 6 2 1 2 7 21 7 14 33.3% 271,800 6,471 2
32 Chris Reeves Sussex 6 6 3 0 0 0 3 10 6 4 60.0% 164,510 8,226 1 2
33 Barry Radford Hants 11 11 2 3 1 3 4 12 6 6 50.0% 152,030 6,335 2
34 Stuart Carruthers Sussex 18 12 0 5 0 5 5 15 6 9 40.0% 197,800 6,593 2
35 Alan Donovan Bucks 5 4 2 1 0 1 3 9 5 4 55.6% 88,370 4,909 1
36 Paul Wing Hants 6 6 6 0 0 0 6 11 5 6 45.5% 153,170 6,962 1 1 2
37 Tony Cross Surrey 16 13 1 3 1 2 3 11 5 6 45.5% 137,010 6,228 1 1 2
38 Gary Johnson Oxon 3 3 5 2 0 2 7 12 5 7 41.7% 177,660 7,403 1 3
39 Simon Coleman Northants 13 9 4 4 2 3 6 19 5 14 26.3% 204,290 5,376 1 2
40 Dave Reeves Sussex 11 10 1 1 1 0 1 5 4 1 80.0% 72,130 7,213 1 1 1
41 Pete Sainsbury Kent 10 9 2 1 1 0 2 6 4 2 66.7% 68,210 5,684 2
42 Barry Holt Sussex 4 4 2 1 0 1 3 7 4 3 57.1% 100,210 7,158 2
43 Mark Sawyer Berks 2 2 5 0 0 0 5 9 4 5 44.4% 145,750 8,097 4
44 Steve Mariner Sussex 4 4 5 3 2 1 6 11 4 7 36.4% 111,600 5,073 1 2
45 Martin Smith Sussex 9 7 5 2 0 3 7 21 4 17 19.0% 238,520 5,679 1
46 Henry Brooks Sussex 17 13 0 1 0 1 1 4 3 1 75.0% 72,760 9,095 1 1
47 Mick Lingham Kent 8 8 2 0 0 0 2 5 3 2 60.0% 117,720 11,772 1 2
48 Michael Wilson Surrey 5 5 2 0 0 0 2 6 3 3 50.0% 95,230 7,936 1
49 Chris Cox Sussex 11 14 1 2 1 1 2 7 3 4 42.9% 89,710 6,408 1 1
50 Chris Saville Kent 11 11 4 4 5 0 3 9 3 6 33.3% 82,360 4,576 1
51 Bob Hall Sussex 2 2 2 4 2 3 4 12 3 9 25.0% 112,280 4,678
52 Terry Race Sussex 3 10 5 0 4 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 63,660 10,610 1 1
53 Micky Jones Oxon 23 14 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 66.7% 51,890 8,648 1
54 Dave Jones Surrey 12 8 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 51,760 8,627 1
55 Ray Hussey Bucks 9 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 43,020 7,170 1 1
56 Paul Barnett Sussex 15 14 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 37,400 6,233 1
57 Tony Lewis Sussex 19 R 0 1 0 1 1 3 2 1 66.7% 34,950 5,825 1 1
58 Ian Street Sussex 7 13 2 0 1 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 30,860 5,143 1
59 Harry Barbet Jersey 13 12 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 66.7% 30,310 5,052 1
60 Simon Ellam Oxon 10 16 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 66.7% 26,070 4,345 1
61 Glenn Chubb Sussex 14 13 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 50.0% 34,700 4,338 1 1
62 Terry Oakley Surrey 5 5 2 0 0 0 2 5 2 3 40.0% 50,990 5,099 1
63 Ernie Jordan Bucks 7 7 3 3 2 1 4 6 2 4 33.3% 83,670 6,973 2
64 Stuart Mepham Sussex 20 13 0 2 0 2 2 6 2 4 33.3% 61,640 5,137
65 Jack Baden Sussex 28 16 0 2 0 2 2 6 2 4 33.3% 56,800 4,733 1
66 Lorin Clough Northants 7 7 3 0 0 0 3 7 2 5 28.6% 69,210 4,944
67 Chris Newson Hants 10 9 2 1 0 1 3 7 2 5 28.6% 59,370 4,241
68 Colin Southouse Sussex 15 10 2 1 0 1 3 9 2 7 22.2% 79,930 4,441 1
69 Kevin Hall Sussex 14 11 1 3 1 2 3 9 2 7 22.2% 76,030 4,224
70 Pauline Withey Oxon 7 7 5 4 4 2 5 9 2 7 22.2% 59,160 3,287
71 Steve Biggs Northants 6 6 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 35,740 8,935 1
72 Pete Burton Oxon 13 13 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 29,530 7,383 1
73 Ian Moquet Oxon 8 8 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 23,350 5,838 1
74 Sue Mariner Sussex 7 8 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 22,220 5,555 1
75 Dino Clarke Bucks 8 8 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 21,710 5,428 1
76 Andy Harcourt Kent 10 10 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 20,830 5,208 1
77 Nick Barnett Jersey 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 16,660 4,165 1
78 Roy Clough Oxon 7 6 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 50.0% 14,460 3,615 1
79 Doug Carswell Bucks 22 15 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 33.3% 39,970 6,662
80 Geoff Pitt Berks 7 7 2 1 1 0 2 3 1 2 33.3% 37,820 6,303 1
81 Chas Jones Kent 3 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 33.3% 37,280 6,213 1
82 Daniel Wheal Sussex 16 12 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 33.3% 35,890 5,982
83 Dave Alder Berks 14 10 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 33.3% 35,640 5,940
84 Mike Daw Sussex 9 7 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 33.3% 33,150 5,525 1
85 Colin Robbins Surrey 18 12 0 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 33.3% 30,400 5,067
86 Gary Powell Surrey 13 9 3 1 3 0 1 3 1 2 33.3% 30,180 5,030
87 Geoff Powell Oxon 24 16 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 33.3% 29,120 4,853
88 Neale Chamberlain Kent 19 R 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 33.3% 23,650 3,942
89 Phil Hawkins Berks 14 13 1 2 0 2 3 4 1 3 25.0% 45,810 5,726 1
90 Dawn Jordan Bucks 16 15 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 3 25.0% 20,570 2,571
91 Dennis Claydon Berks 8 8 2 1 0 1 3 5 1 4 20.0% 40,770 4,077
92 Tony Woolvin Hants 5 5 2 0 0 0 2 6 1 5 16.7% 67,850 5,654
93 Mal Spier Sussex 11 8 1 1 0 1 2 6 1 5 16.7% 47,750 3,979
94 Ricky Dewdney Sussex 6 6 1 2 1 1 2 6 1 5 16.7% 42,620 3,552
95 John Slee Surrey 16 10 1 2 1 1 2 6 1 5 16.7% 42,070 3,506
96 Alan Chaloner Hants 14 12 1 1 0 1 2 6 1 5 16.7% 34,470 2,873
97 Bob Chapple Guernsey 10 14 3 2 3 1 2 6 1 5 16.7% 34,300 2,858
98 Ray Sturgess Oxon 12 10 2 2 0 2 4 8 1 7 12.5% 97,870 6,117
99 Chris Tupper Sussex 14 11 3 2 1 2 4 8 1 7 12.5% 53,140 3,321

100 Stephen Coleman Northants 9 8 1 3 0 3 4 12 1 11 8.3% 87,830 3,660
101 Bill Trinder Berks 15 13 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 14,170 7,085
102 Steve Minihane Berks 19 R 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0.0% 11,390 5,695
103 Andy Haines Bucks 13 14 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,900 2,950
104 Dave Evans Oxon 13 13 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,550 2,775
105 Terry Cook Oxon 15 16 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 5,540 2,770
106 Pete Phillips Oxon 10 15 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,590 2,295
107 Eric Hill Bucks 12 11 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 4,070 2,035
108 Bob Toye Sussex 11 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,870 1,935
109 Sean Taylor Sussex 16 16 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,190 1,595
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110 Don Cadec Jersey 12 12 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 3,040 1,520
111 Jane Wood Oxon 14 14 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 2,550 1,275
112 Keith Lewendon Berks 11 11 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 1,620 810
113 Mick Nichol Kent 7 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 820 410
114 Mark Woods Kent 12 12 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0.0% 0 0
115 Diana Welburn Kent 17 15 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0.0% 3,050 763
116 Jon Bamsey Oxon 21 13 0 3 2 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 33,850 5,642
117 Jim Greensted Sussex 20 16 0 2 1 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 31,130 5,188
118 Max Dick Oxon 4 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0.0% 26,840 4,473
119 Geoff Mace Oxon 29 14 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 23,080 3,847
120 Jason Neal Northants 11 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0.0% 19,680 3,280
121 Max Burt Surrey 21 16 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 17,800 2,967
122 Graham Le Monnier Jersey 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0.0% 14,750 2,458
123 Damian Coates Northants 12 9 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0.0% 13,250 2,208
124 Sue Atkins Hants 24 15 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 10,590 1,765
125 Clive Thompson Surrey 24 15 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 8,370 1,395
126 Jane Carless Berks 21 R 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0.0% 8,210 1,368
127 Tom Oliver Guernsey 14 12 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0.0% 8,200 1,367
128 Lee Radford Hants 14 10 1 1 0 1 2 6 0 6 0.0% 53,400 4,450
129 Jean Brackenridge Sussex 13 12 1 5 4 2 2 6 0 6 0.0% 31,300 2,608
130 Trevor Gallienne Guernsey 4 4 7 2 7 0 2 6 0 6 0.0% 13,320 1,110
131 Tony Webster Hants 16 13 2 3 1 3 4 10 0 10 0.0% 52,880 2,644
132 Ian Lelliott Sussex 5 11 1 12 0 0
133 Graham Bisson Jersey 9 4 1 5 0 0
134 Dave France Sussex 13 4 1 5 0 0
135 Bob King Jersey 9 3 0 3 0 0
136 Ian Champion Guernsey 15 2 3 5 0 0
137 Dennis Helleur Jersey 14 2 1 3 0 0
138 James Jeanne Jersey 12 2 1 3 0 0
139 Nigel Ryall Jersey 4 2 0 2 0 0
140 Bill Kerr Sussex 13 1 1 2 0 0
141 Steve Huntley Oxon 16 1 1 2 0 0
142 Neil Higgins Sussex 15 1 1 2 0 0
143 Peter Noel Jersey 3 1 0 1 0 0
144 Steve Ahier Jersey 11 1 0 1 0 0
145 Viv Wright Kent 12 1 0 1 0 0
146 Paul Le Gallez Jersey 13 1 0 1 0 0
147 Tommy Tobin Jersey 14 1 0 1 0 0
148 Bella Stoner Sussex 15 1 0 1 0 0
149 Tony Willis Oxon 19 0 2 2 0 0
150 Matt Ogier Guernsey 22 0 2 2 0 0
151 James Whittle Sussex 19 0 2 2 0 0
152 Kent Murray Bucks 17 0 1 1 0 0
153 Sue Redmond Berks 20 0 1 1 0 0
154 Phil Griffin Oxon 21 0 1 1 0 0
155 John Beck Guernsey 21 0 1 1 0 0
156 Mrs Chris Newson Hants 22 0 1 1 0 0
157 Darren Ogier Guernsey 25 0 1 1 0 0
158 Alan Phillips Jersey 27 0 1 1 0 0
159 Andy Burns Berks 27 0 1 1 0 0
160 Ian Moss Oxon 29 0 1 1 0 0
161 Richard Corbould Kent 32 0 1 1 0 0
162 Alan Brackenridge Sussex 24 0 1 1 0 0


